PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor from YABUUCHI, Naoya to Nippon Bee Chemical Co., Ltd. previously recorded on Reel 024778 Frame 0425. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIPPON BEE CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	05/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEIJIN LIMITED	
Street Address:	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-0054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12739673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ywilliams@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave.

Address Line 2: NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q118659
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce E. Kramer

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrected_Assignment_Nippon_Bee_Chemical#page1.tif source=Corrected_Assignment_Nippon_Bee_Chemical#page2.tif source=Corrected_Assignment_Nippon_Bee_Chemical#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024790 FRAME: 0816

501253080

source=Corrected_Assignment_Nippon_Bee_Chemical#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024790 FRAME: 0817

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

08/03/2010 501250798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naoya YABUUCHI	05/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEIJIN LIMITED
Street Address:	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	541-0054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12739673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

ywilliams@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name:

Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1:

2100 Pennsylvania Ave.

Address Line 2:

NW

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q118659
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce E. Kramer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Executed_Nippon_Bee_Chemical_Co_Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024790 FRAME: 0818 1 \$40.00 1273

Assignment

Whereas, We, NIPPON BEE CHEMICAL CO., LTD., of 14-1, Shodai-Ohtani 2chome, Hirakata-shi, Osaka 573-1153, JAPAN, hereinafter called assignor, have acquired by an Assignment having a recordation date of July 20, 2010 (recorded at Reel 024715, Frame 0199) ownership of an undivided share of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Application No. 12/739,673 entitled TRANSPARENT CONDUCTIVE LAMINATE AND TOUCH PANEL filed April 23, 2010, and the invention disclosed therein, and

Whereas, TEIJIN LIMITED, of 6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osakashi, Osaka 541-0054, JAPAN, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire said undivided share of the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, said undivided share of the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

May 31, 2010 By: Date:

Signature: Naoya Jahuuchi

Name: Naoya YABUUCHI

Title: A General Manager of Technical Main Department

NIPPON BEE CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 024790 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 08/04/2010